



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 813/2025 & I.A.No.28249/2025 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC)

DEEPAK KUMAR MAAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sahil Gupta, Mr. Siddhartha
& Ms. Apoorva Pradhan, Advs.
(Mobile No.9758777845)

versus

VIKRANT KHANNA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Vinod Kumar Khanna, Adv.
(Mobile No.9891081919)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
12.01.2026

1. As per office note, affidavit of compliance has been filed by the plaintiff.
2. Vakalatnama, written statement, documents and affidavit of admission/denial have been filed on behalf of the defendant.
3. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
4. 'Joint Document Schedule' in terms of Rule 7A Chapter VII of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 be filed at least a week prior to the next date. A hard copy of the Joint Document Schedule, in addition to e-filing, be also filed.
5. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and



admission/denial of documents on 19th February,
2026.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 12, 2026/nk