



\$~28

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 813/2025

DEEPAK KUMAR MAAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sahil Gupta & Mr.
Siddhartha, Advs. (Mobile
No.9758777845)

versus

VIKRANT KHANNA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Vinod Kumar Khanna, Adv.
(Mobile No.9891081919)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL, (DHJS)**

ORDER

10.02.2026

%

**I.A.No.3631/2026 (under Section 5 of Limitation Act
r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff
seeking condonation of delay of 15 days in filing
replication and affidavit of admission/denial of
documents)**

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before this Court on 19.02.2026.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Learned counsel for the defendant accepts notice of the captioned IA and seeks time to file reply.
4. Let reply to the captioned IA be filed before the next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite side.
5. Re-notify the matter on the date already fixed i.e. **19th February, 2026.**

SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 10, 2026/nk