



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 813/2025, I.A. 28249/2025, I.A. 9097/2026, I.A. 11351/2026,
I.A. 11943/2026, I.A. 17046/2026 & I.A. 17643/2026

DEEPAK KUMAR MAAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arjun Singh Bawa, Mr. Sahil
Gupta, Ms. Apoorva Pradhan and Mr.
Siddhartha, Advocates.

versus

VIKRANT KHANNA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ashim Vachher, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Zeba Khair, Ms. Tripti Gola,
Mr. Vinayak Vniyal and Ms. Saiba M.
Rajpal, Advocates.
Ms. Puja S. Kalra, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Virendra Singh, Advocate for
MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

20.07.2026

List on 02.11.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JULY 20, 2026

yrj